
 19  2017
1/7

09:03
30-01

Parkway 480µ.

814724 Falling Rain 4,50

112545 Mex Tex 5,50

263623 Bigfoot Boss 4,30

752667 Briquette 6,50

223137 Gravitas 3,00

424728 Apiliotis 8,00

877636 Grotbags 10,00

856775 Darkchilde 17,00

09:23
31-02

Mount View 480µ.

581673 Bigbad Wolfie 3,20

486544 Kirki Spell 21,00

152161 Rapid Red 5,00

341655 Woody Wind 6,50

464476 Coming Next 11,00

244422 Top And Tailor 7,50

345213 Bitter Boy 2,75

225568 KungFu Story 9,00

09:43
32-03

Split Falls 480µ.

188873 Belki De 17,00

154642 Pac Man 3,25

544367 Bruja 6,50

262214 Parta Ola 2,05

572758 Righthanddown 10,00

388617 Only For Money 15,00

461472 Manpower 12,00

316364 Roast Turkey 8,00

10:03
30-05

Parkway 480µ.

526742 Hot Blooded Hero 5,50

588378 My Day 17,00

588565 Ecce Cane 10,00

163437 Blackthorne 4,30

862521 Just Because 3,75

835621 Crossfire 6,50

211631 Zeus 3,75

857387 Power Princess 8,00

10:23
31-06

Mount View 480µ.

656165 Buzzbobs 6,50

788882 Im Your Alloy 41,00

756876 Say It Again 12,00

736621 Accelerando 5,50

476618 Stevie Boy 8,00

211125 Admiral 2,55

727728 Rhino 10,00

247411 Auntie Ester 3,20

09:08
31-01

Mount View 480µ.

431413 Cantankerous Mate 3,55

156668 Trailblazer 6,00

167863 Light Fantastic 4,30

858676 Fiasco 9,00

267131 Sam Na Sam 4,00

666667 Silver Stilleto 7,50

787876 Argonaftis 29,00

116273 Badger 5,00

09:28
32-02

Split Falls 480µ.

323765 You Too 7,00

262451 Platinum 3,00

218425 Rampager 8,50

564476 Shoot On Target 5,50

651755 Hemlok 4,50

231335 Big Bessie 3,55

787854 Indigo 34,00

124686 Sweeney Todd 10,00

09:48
30-04

Parkway 480µ.

135536 Felina 4,00

311223 Horosho 3,20

724341 Serious Sam 4,30

387371 Snoop Dawg 29,00

415286 Morning Heat 5,50

188477 Tarzan Boy 6,50

163122 Like The Bike 8,00

768525 Newsprint 10,00

10:08
31-05

Mount View 480µ.

513236 Twilight Zone 6,00

221776 Captain Gorilla 11,00

884887 Sunny Dawn 26,00

342334 Aegean Glory 3,40

457264 Kiwi Kid 9,00

144327 September Sky 5,00

113332 Healthy Eater 2,75

663546 Fatal Beauty 7,50

10:28
32-06

Split Falls 480µ.

687546 Wild Thing 5,50

342576 MK Boy 6,50

377268 Cornelius Crumb 8,00

735736 Frisky 10,00

243435 Samba 4,30

114322 Chaos Hawk 3,55

888888 Flashdog 41,00

143354 Delagracia 3,40

09:13
32-01

Split Falls 480µ.

118157 Fast Angel 5,00

788631 Fly The Flag 7,50

678245 Suzie Lightning 9,00

214522 Cyrano 3,00

761864 Patty 23,00

534686 Oh So Shy 2,85

654278 Total Eclipse 6,50

647472 State Art 11,00

09:33
30-03

Parkway 480µ.

315622 Myriad 6,50

572534 Korkma 8,00

847717 Scathe 5,50

332515 Ugly Bugly 10,00

221275 Grease Lightning 3,40

878788 Mr Zero 17,00

663587 Sessiz Firtina 12,00

113611 Dragons Wings 2,50

09:53
31-04

Mount View 480µ.

757277 Never Beaten 7,50

748755 Nixey Pongo 9,00

647422 Electric Lights 13,00

887762 Stinker 19,00

432311 Surf 2,00

622154 Zebedee 6,00

653617 Flying Dutch 11,00

333622 Perfetto 4,00

10:13
32-05

Split Falls 480µ.

874878 Earthmover 29,00

423646 Aerodynamic 3,00

347118 Garbis 6,50

226366 Quicker Than The Rest 5,00

347561 Ares 7,50

525225 Free Spirit 4,30

232331 Birakma Ben 4,50

768755 Fearless Fred 9,00

10:33
30-07

Parkway 480µ.

621321 Van Gone 2,60

386888 Monmoransy 17,00

747387 Bull 10,00

324324 Overloaded 8,50

124461 Underhand 4,50

474772 Iron Mask 7,00

533243 Kalpazo 4,50

344234 Motor Mouth 6,00

09:18
30-02

Parkway 480µ.

838883 Arizona Dream 17,00

755147 Vasso Sweet 6,00

745423 Shrapnel 5,00

157132 Psion 4,50

564321 Capricorn Blue 7,00

878244 Never Say Die 11,00

885453 Cortex 9,00

255142 Moi Lolita 2,50

09:38
31-03

Mount View 480µ.

567453 Supersonic 8,00

722375 Primavera 4,30

888888 Mutts Nuts 51,00

366664 Romulus 10,00

463244 Torque 6,50

232411 The Value 4,00

116623 Wondrous Gunther 5,50

428222 Misty Edge 3,00

09:58
32-04

Split Falls 480µ.

672744 Molly 8,00

766665 Night Devil 10,00

483322 Tigress 2,85

442126 Blueberry Pie 6,50

888844 Johnny Waz 51,00

254437 DarkKnight 5,50

738533 Flame 12,00

213131 Rag Doll 2,55

10:18
30-06

Parkway 480µ.

251626 JackPot 9,00

412413 Tundra 3,75

737654 Whiska 5,00

631426 Boreas 6,00

421535 Wild Child 2,55

261856 Hello Matie 7,00

771131 Pig Whistle 11,00

788673 Airspeed 29,00

10:38
31-07

Mount View 480µ.

868787 Shaman 11,00

841362 Rodeo Fan 7,50

111524 Hammer Head 3,20

328518 Space Trooper 9,00

788178 Bloodletter 23,00

334725 Arabian Star 5,00

142266 Rock And Roll 6,00

126214 Maistros 2,85
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10:43
32-07

Split Falls 480µ.

378885 Turners Hootch 26,00

845554 Bamboo 8,50

627123 Colliers Row 5,50

718742 Pepe Cacio 7,00

213275 Senios 3,25

112235 Yoda 3,25

484821 Krazy Dog 10,00

236427 Wise Owl 4,50

11:03
30-09

Parkway 480µ.

558881 Tinkerbell 29,00

854616 Carpenters Arms 6,00

253447 Axe 5,00

151231 Marking Time 2,60

547171 Pup Idol 7,50

438224 Pani Monika 9,00

716442 Faleminderit 3,55

625867 Freddie Flutter 11,00

11:23
31-10

Mount View 480µ.

438548 Machine Legs 17,00

132162 Barker Baby 5,50

183587 Maccon 10,00

685757 Hudson River 12,00

351145 Barker Jones 2,55

583734 Hermes 6,50

113211 Tammys Luck 3,40

671727 Monsier Diamont 8,00

11:43
32-11

Split Falls 480µ.

662542 Tattoed Sailor 10,00

246745 Acid 8,50

436245 Stone Mage 3,00

561212 Immortal 3,50

631744 Clock It 7,00

888683 Night Dancer 41,00

437616 Spud 5,50

316258 Tea Leaf 4,50

12:03
30-13

Parkway 480µ.

412327 Crimson Advenger 3,20

651133 Nukewarm 3,00

657886 Hippo Potty 19,00

643441 Sunny Side 7,50

522137 Kara Hisar 6,00

858477 Hades 11,00

713177 Fourth Of July 9,00

313433 Warp Stone 5,00

10:48
30-08

Parkway 480µ.

584227 Dark Elf 8,00

223345 Singh 4,30

633544 Softshoe Suffler 10,00

878883 Cooper Gate 21,00

676756 Thingamebob 6,50

242244 Wasted Life 3,55

272724 Scary Fairy 5,50

526232 Marinas Diamonds 3,75

11:08
31-09

Mount View 480µ.

577747 Balcan Soul 5,50

265834 Torch 5,00

674586 Bitter Cookie 8,00

131115 Hurry Up 2,75

553136 Buck Skin 4,50

865752 Pyx Lax 26,00

766775 Rocket Pack 6,50

462378 Kutter 10,00

11:28
32-10

Split Falls 480µ.

276657 Renaissance 9,00

246451 Crown Jewel 6,50

815623 Tiffany Jones 19,00

423811 Torrid 2,40

715786 No Answer 7,50

621875 Melanouri 5,00

427377 Butties 11,00

214324 Good Time Girl 4,00

11:48
30-12

Parkway 480µ.

421462 Siphon 2,75

275573 Warp Speed 10,00

546323 Big Ben 4,00

372265 Silver Dollar 7,00

631116 Salty Margherita 6,00

458876 Cosmo 26,00

688715 Microphone Mickey 8,50

711553 Armadillo 4,50

12:08
31-13

Mount View 480µ.

344535 The Oracle 4,50

786542 Diamond Dino 7,00

888856 Physically Later 34,00

855471 Perseas 6,00

775544 Sea Breeze 8,50

412152 Kane 3,00

272416 Runin Straight 3,40

757626 Harlequin 10,00

10:53
31-08

Mount View 480µ.

688424 Olympus 10,00

754345 Rose 6,50

127111 Trying My Hardest 2,75

868454 Polar Bear 12,00

421614 Witch Blade 3,00

572188 Falcon Wing 15,00

455142 Bullet 8,00

663443 Yoruba Pride 5,50

11:13
32-09

Split Falls 480µ.

472182 Black Paws 2,85

334211 Strewth Zeus 2,85

653758 Asteroskoni 7,50

742823 Amor 29,00

327646 Dream Come True 6,50

587656 Commander 11,00

374756 Basalt 9,00

365133 Warp Dragon 5,00

11:33
30-11

Parkway 480µ.

216513 Bonnie Lass 2,50

737286 Gold Dust 9,00

737555 Vakula 7,50

112321 Craven Cottage 3,55

127332 Silverfox 5,00

568458 Barley Wheat 11,00

462653 Winter Wonderland 6,00

718888 Kashmire 29,00

11:53
31-12

Mount View 480µ.

773274 Chestnut 7,00

878388 Black Shoes 19,00

541452 Limerick Lad 5,50

621386 Watch Me Go 4,30

541613 Grido 2,85

515338 Lagging Behind 8,50

844632 Krol Krolow 10,00

278736 Leave It Hanging 4,50

12:13
32-13

Split Falls 480µ.

788668 Just Jock 23,00

581223 Take It Or Leave It 5,50

111623 Lady Steele 3,75

345243 Doberdog 8,50

676226 Zorbas Punch 7,00

431352 Sharikov 2,05

461188 Bing Bing 13,00

776471 Foka Negra 10,00

10:58
32-08

Split Falls 480µ.

682453 Buckingham Place 7,50

771187 Avion 9,00

865431 Lucky Luck 6,00

512553 Jingle Jangle 4,00

311731 Crystal Clear 4,00

863868 Peppermint Patty 34,00

222262 The Adept 3,75

112711 Tora-Tora-Tora 5,00

11:18
30-10

Parkway 480µ.

586888 Bankers Gold 29,00

733134 Elidon 6,00

767856 Wannabe Dog 13,00

743231 Bird Of Prey 2,75

116236 Bruver Ray 11,00

412111 Alonza 2,40

528153 Ice Cream 8,50

661263 Hellfire 7,00

11:38
31-11

Mount View 480µ.

137566 Bellway Boy 11,00

631142 Make Me Rich 3,00

321364 Acta Fabula 5,00

421331 Fast Eddie 2,85

788888 Sugar Daddy 34,00

674221 Merry-Andrew 7,50

266687 Blue Raider 9,00

411346 On The Line 6,00

11:58
32-12

Split Falls 480µ.

313416 Diva 7,00

238763 Dante 12,00

754358 Pyre 8,00

851188 Blind Fury 23,00

131531 Marakesh 2,00

722442 Thunder 4,50

164646 Crazy Runner 10,00

583373 Hey Panos 5,50

12:18
30-14

Parkway 480µ.

517556 Chrome 3,75

115131 Not Fast Enough 3,20

347416 Guzel 5,50

864716 Bright Heart 4,50

672267 Arrow 7,00

573788 Jungle Jim 19,00

145775 No Holes Barred 8,50

247641 Nimruz Ghor 10,00
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12:23
31-14

Mount View 480µ.

262143 Zeal To Win 3,50

114144 Madam Susu 4,30

583887 Mardi Justin 17,00

615724 Silverstreak 3,75

775761 Half A Bar 6,50

648287 Warlord 10,00

346586 Sahara 8,00

654323 Benny Twister 5,50

12:43
32-15

Split Falls 480µ.

818888 Red Rajah 34,00

467664 Merc 6,50

717548 Rickie 7,50

727211 Pompey 5,00

556614 Rolling The Dice 11,00

636321 Goldie 3,50

223161 Fast Wolf 2,50

255746 Vortex 9,00

13:11
10-01

Perry Barr (A9)480µ.

545555 Get There Rooney 30.48

566335 Franco Lorenza 30.61

644666 Timber Blue 30.24

263533 Aero Fresh 30.30

352456 Silkstone Geno 30.42

145642 Yeah Marty 30.07

13:42
10-03

Perry Barr (A4)480µ.

442114 My Special Lady 29.38

523515 Sunset Jet 29.02

312121 Bettys Millie 29.24

644151 Free Is Good 29.09

121635 Seans Choice 29.07

524122 Gneeves Natalie 29.19

14:12
10-05

Perry Barr (A7)480µ.

145355 Final Bolt 29.68

243236 Hazels Jem 29.55

555456 Leamaneigh Raven 29.70

331243 Rockmount Josh 29.62

21 Slaneyside Tessa 29.63

254315 Ivory Keyes 29.46

12:28
32-14

Split Falls 480µ.

886288 Santas Sock 26,00

176513 Poco Loco 3,75

542165 Magic Touch 5,50

172214 Apple Candy 2,25

228637 Defacto 12,00

515731 Single Guy 6,50

377382 Morning Air 8,00

476567 Speedy Doll 10,00

12:48
30-16

Parkway 480µ.

172877 Salaams Lot 8,50

646337 Windchill 7,00

614557 Cool Face 13,00

776666 Rafik Abdul 11,00

687468 Stevie Bee 41,00

241261 War Lord 2,20

252325 Carla Fontana 3,00

347517 Ringmaster 6,00

13:19
08-02

Nottingham (A7)500µ.

433446 Proper Primrose 32.09

366442 Windy Exova 31.74

255666 Salacres Talent 32.04

355353 Salacres Silvia 32.01

663424 Indalo Rock 31.64

665324 Romeo Royale 32.08

13:48
08-04

Nottingham (A3)500µ.

231632 Rahyvira Razl 30.79

412135 Roscoes Steele 30.97

525244 Comerford 30.90

314665 Drews Lady 30.65

131265 Townside Sonny 30.88

324352 Slip The Gears 30.65

14:18
08-06

Nottingham (A3)500µ.

351466 Zero Sonic 30.94

416243 Salacreshandsome 30.85

352431 Old Time Melody 30.99

221665 Capla Porter 30.77

342153 Wheres Droopy 30.94

224331 Good Hurling 30.91

12:33
30-15

Parkway 480µ.

158415 Leostar Struck 5,00

524625 Smiley Miley 4,30

431813 Treble Chance 6,00

275231 Charlie Boy 7,50

786872 Solar Wind 17,00

556858 AlleyCat 11,00

114512 Money Drop 2,55

841444 Long Horn 9,00

12:53
31-16

Mount View 480µ.

885888 Redline 21,00

323367 Pot The Red 6,00

261128 Burn That Fat 8,50

262413 Placid Storm 3,00

225156 Dervish 7,00

415743 Royal Sparky 11,00

243425 Imagine 5,00

736523 Genius Ulisses 3,25

13:28
10-02

Perry Barr (A7)480µ.

626566 Marshbrook Mimic 29.43

454354 Aero Tokarev 29.67

223221 Nice Wood 29.87

634616 Moes Momentum 29.52

565455 Tom Beag 29.49

324213 Ballymac Louis 29.66

13:57
10-04

Perry Barr (A3)480µ.

321356 Ballymac Mohane 29.03

211542 Romeo True Blue 29.00

126316 Kendlea Lola 29.10

161265 Uncle Shay 29.55

565112 Karlow Brandy 29.07

123535 Miss Breeze 28.98

14:27
10-06

Perry Barr (A8)480µ.

341445 Nanny Mac 29.50

515546 Chaotic Jade 29.71

416422 Highfire Falcon 29.89

423321 Keeperhill Kari 29.95

542154 Ascot Rory 29.88

652514 Silkstone Lola 29.71

12:38
31-15

Mount View 480µ.

168388 Crimson Sun 34,00

663174 Groovy Heat 6,50

723161 Gural Solo 3,25

774577 Grenadier 8,00

155344 Blabbermouths 2,40

362714 Great Grandad 5,50

687844 Lead Me On 12,00

571852 Zen Master 10,00

13:03
08-01

Nottingham (A4)500µ.

512221 Shellys Destiny 31.29

222211 Kirkfields Twirl 31.28

616164 Power Jack 31.14

113125 Townside Viking 31.21

666312 Haggswood Will 31.15

521646 Mail Road Lady 31.28

13:34
08-03

Nottingham (A5)500µ.

662451 Salacres Beyonce 31.26

234426 Long Grass 31.39

165521 Salacres Walsh 31.45

313122 Capla Temptress 31.13

464251 Hilldun Diamond 31.53

332321 Kirkfieldsbounty 31.47

14:04
08-05

Nottingham (A7)500µ.

522464 Bumblebee Darren 32.03

222533 Ardera Mott 31.91

443645 Donour Barry 31.97

462165 Haggswood Todd 31.99

545666 Salacres Jazz 31.75

426665 Kirkfields Dime 32.04

14:32
08-07

Nottingham (A2)500µ.

616546 Blackies Perl 30.72

661516 Calling Tyler 30.60

536634 Blake's Jet 30.72

545162 Brae Best 30.56

336152 Dees Jacko 30.58

142422 Killacolla Pet 30.80
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14:42
10-07

Perry Barr (A5)480µ.

656241 Chaotic Kate 29.36

341462 Sahara Rock 29.43

141613 Cooly Beach 29.49

256626 Cefn Sky 29.29

553334 Woodview Wonder 29.28

133114 Kilted Laird 29.53

15:12
10-09

Perry Barr (A8)480µ.

562132 Chaotic Lizzie 29.82

134142 Aero Shadow 29.71

241343 Definite Brexit 29.79

535215 Harwell Blue 29.54

545312 Ursuline Roxy 29.84

252423 Out And Around 29.84

15:44
10-11

Perry Barr (A4)480µ.

451334 Dynasty 29.27

245423 Cefn Billy 29.12

121136 Ballymac Faye 29.38

241423 Soft Cap 29.14

314415 Always Me 29.35

642551 Power Line 29.28

16:18
16-01

Sunderland (A4)450µ.

465641 Husky Smokey 28.21

456212 Darlo Lulubelle 27.86

163163 Cappagh Tess 28.02

651665 Autumn Hotdog 27.96

225161 Ardrahan Alley 28.03

514534 Collens Choice 27.87

16:57
16-03

Sunderland (A2)450µ.

523221 Ballyhoe Luna 27.77

462235 Whites Mccool 27.79

313311 Zari Fudge 27.88

363122 Boherash De Niro 27.80

231216 Pennys Minty 27.78

622361 Crafty Blasio 27.76

14:47
08-08

Nottingham (A6)500µ.

424256 Ardera Cleere 31.44

535242 Filey Beauty 31.28

213235 Huarache Esc 31.71

436541 Canavour Joy 31.63

113415 Maisies Rumble 31.49

354421 Salacres Rupert 31.50

15:19
08-10

Nottingham (A3)500µ.

236215 Harry Thinks So 30.81

162141 Farran Sexton 30.90

621225 Tybar Onyx 30.98

343451 Salacres Extreme 30.87

412233 Lisacaha Pearl 30.94

516126 Daylens Costa 30.89

15:51
08-12

Nottingham (A5)500µ.

226344 Soundless Storm 31.15

422535 Bonnan Bolt 31.32

142451 Haggswood Munch 31.41

152562 Salacres Glen 31.22

156416 Townside Meteor 31.42

541353 Knockdrinna Kruz 31.25

16:27
02-02

Crayford (A8) 380µ.

552465 Bonney Banue 24.44

446344 Eldarco 24.29

453166 Maverick Jaxxon 24.29

136465 Curragh Fantasy 24.08

331463 Rahyvira Pearl 24.33

622265 White Fly 24.51

17:07
02-04

Crayford (A5) 380µ.

611525 Troubleinabubble 23.87

416251 Oakvale Ruby 23.91

- Franco Lola 23.82

564462 Rogue Runner 23.93

212164 Newlawn Jimbob 23.91

415253 Some Jet 23.87

14:58
10-08

Perry Barr (HC)480µ.

131451 Davris Lee 30.20

563655 Killala Paddy 29.57

213653 Farmer George 29.67

264154 Final Flame 29.48

356323 Swift Argo 29.31

533255 Whizzing Wind 29.15

15:27
10-10

Perry Barr (A6)480µ.

332453 Golly Miss Molly 29.27

326613 Kilcarrig Flyer 29.63

412414 Marshbrook Madam 29.53

461431 Gortkelly Silver 29.55

225151 Beccas Black 29.70

132145 Robeen Sailor 29.58

15:58
10-12

Perry Barr (A3)480µ.

312311 Keeperhill Nicol 29.23

346343 Ascot Joey 29.03

214516 Morell Blaze 29.04

424216 Swift Nessa 29.16

466121 Bruis Venture 29.10

532244 Lissies Windfall 29.07

16:37
16-02

Sunderland (A5)450µ.

433165 Autumn Mindy 28.19

521432 Gortkelly Suzy 27.98

256413 Congress Blackie 28.14

445421 Lisneal Buddy 28.06

332556 Amber Star 28.26

322162 Clampett Foan 28.24

17:17
16-04

Sunderland (HC)261µ.

356151 Allowdale Mary 16.74

556151 No News 16.59

554216 Ryecroft Jonah 16.56

244613 Brosna Brae 16.35

161632 Our Karma Girl 16.33

412164 Ruthwell Joe 16.20

15:04
08-09

Nottingham (A3)500µ.

241522 Crewe Bay Ben 31.06

422212 Calling Chris 31.15

513535 Double Strike 31.13

666255 Bigwood Messer 30.80

46212 Alfies Bomber 30.91

363231 Haggswoodstripes 31.12

15:33
08-11

Nottingham (A4)500µ.

111216 Revilo Maria 31.36

611 Micks Choice 31.47

223323 Three In Heaven 31.14

665634 Grey Warrior 31.13

433243 So Noble 31.07

141134 Katrina Party 31.28

16:08
02-01

Crayford (A4) 380µ.

126163 Errill Ginger 24.01

163311 Newlawn Ray 23.78

163666 Millbrook Queen 23.75

213436 Kingdom Ruler 23.64

612251 Ebury Victoria 23.93

- Vacant

16:47
02-03

Crayford (A7) 380µ.

342241 Daretobe Smart 24.03

645132 Beckys Doll 23.94

154466 Micky The Cheese 23.86

54255 Greenfield Way 24.22

662456 Purple Peg 23.99

155635 Toosey Flash 24.08

17:28
02-05

Crayford (A7) 380µ.

626333 Sharp Focus 24.04

- Swift Libby 24.18

655566 Dipton Spark 24.21

634153 Lagile Spirit 24.14

352123 Eytukan 24.26

646132 Slowlane Flicker 24.28
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17:38
16-05

Sunderland (HC)640µ.

444663 Autumn Actor 41.61

621146 Clancy Jack 41.29

544245 Ashgrove Milly 41.26

343233 Cluasa Suasa 41.10

646623 Greenisle Iona 41.17

344315 Coologue Sea Hag 40.68

18:18
16-07

Sunderland (A2)450µ.

422314 Jacks Champ 27.91

351635 Denwill Rooster 27.75

341556 Lets Go Eleven 27.69

116322 Starshinetexas 27.59

251553 Fortune Rebel 27.94

632342 Lacken Snow 27.64

18:57
16-09

Sunderland (A6)450µ.

154323 Lissane Road 28.37

556244 Dash Time 28.46

166662 Fairholme Blend 28.34

325215 Miss Ciara 28.07

533134 Leeholme Pixie 28.53

554264 Ballinakilldelta 28.11

19:33
16-11

Sunderland (A3)450µ.

423216 Cairns Natalie 27.66

452213 Move Over Antony 28.06

455414 Mutual Advice 27.78

134244 Tabacco Road 27.56

123314 Dynamo Blue 27.91

433311 Witton Messi 28.11

20:04
16-13

Sunderland (A4)450µ.

225543 Gibralter Annie 28.20

332145 Cash The Net 28.09

145644 Rossmore Lil 28.12

154263 Scotts Topper 27.97

216234 Poolie Laura 28.11

312633 Check In Charlie 28.27

17:48
02-06

Crayford (S6) 540µ.

513451 Clonmannon Lady 34.51

651233 Bells Brandy 34.77

331323 Nellies Jet 34.43

641433 Ballybeg Scolari 34.81

124211 Romantic Amber 34.68

153452 Clonmoyle Shane 34.64

18:27
02-08

Crayford (A4) 380µ.

166543 Galtee Malone 23.64

243411 Droopys Quibble 23.53

1 Raymonds Return 23.77

261111 Galtee Perky 23.68

524443 Droopys Sandiego 23.60

315422 Blundel Sugar 23.69

19:07
02-10

Crayford (A5) 380µ.

214244 Aghareany Magpie 23.80

665153 Solo Uno 23.70

166551 Lilys Bar Vali 23.91

263211 Belindas Kitty 23.96

463211 Demolition Doll 23.83

652121 Kisses For You 23.94

19:38
02-12

Crayford (S7) 540µ.

264154 Isle Of Gold 34.92

244633 Emmerdale Belle 35.17

313456 Zatopeks Baby 34.90

244666 Slimthetic 34.82

163665 The Other Jasmin 35.00

654523 Misfit Chica 34.71

20:11
02-14

Crayford (A6) 380µ.

456536 Vintage Queen 23.96

642255 Kelva Chloe 23.94

625656 Billymac Tash 23.97

321551 Killeacle Rizzo 24.00

543322 Defiant 23.90

542541 Follow The Star 24.04

17:58
16-06

Sunderland (A1)450µ.

115361 Danzey Rocket 27.57

532615 Poolie Tommy 27.39

313551 Dinnington Pearl 27.66

321241 Tonetta Lassie 27.59

345512 Seasons High 27.82

221313 Walk Tall 27.60

18:37
16-08

Sunderland (A7)450µ.

654234 Geneva Lily 28.28

421516 Linton Juicylucy 28.76

151666 Caulry Linda 28.61

423333 Tromora Judy 28.60

336523 Ryecroft Jean 28.59

166555 Glasmeen Paris 28.77

19:17
16-10

Sunderland (HC)450µ.

645512 Its Not 28.82

566535 Mizen Blue 28.31

213261 Balmoral Leonie 28.24

143414 Porcupine Creek 27.88

453142 Piercestown Away 27.72

313124 Quivering Joe 27.71

19:47
16-12

Sunderland (A5)450µ.

352423 Bit View Imelda 28.02

544522 Archaton Silver 28.01

512655 Coolbawn Champ 28.32

252236 Beechill Emma 27.99

411434 Caulry Alice 27.96

416341 Pukka Star 28.18

20:18
16-14

Sunderland (A3)450µ.

534134 Franks Joy 27.85

636146 Coonough Ava 27.70

464131 Gurtnacrehy Ammo 28.11

316546 Powerful Minx 27.98

566522 Slatta Jeff 28.06

133545 Dads Lad 27.95

18:08
02-07

Crayford (A8) 380µ.

562354 Phileas Fogg 23.96

554322 Ceyky Beauty 23.98

334534 Huarache Tipton 23.99

432423 Ballymoon Hope 24.19

332153 There She Blows 24.14

356652 Cee Four Jaxx 24.01

18:47
02-09

Crayford (A7) 380µ.

652521 Kendles Touch 24.00

242232 Stunning Jojo 23.86

412423 Fawkham Mercedes 23.91

654264 Nametab Suki 23.92

432554 Kristies Remie 23.81

132146 Greenlane Eddie 23.87

19:22
02-11

Crayford (A8) 380µ.

545151 Hear Ye Are 24.40

5423 Kelva Touch 24.44

246 Treble Chance 24.36

622654 Tullymurry Bruce 24.24

433234 Rough Annie 24.49

465356 Twoofakind 24.39

19:56
02-13

Crayford (A7) 380µ.

651415 Lismore Sophie 24.15

344216 Monagea Katie 24.25

164536 Tinas Elaine 24.01

5514 Whats Daisy Upto 24.23

6523 Rough Pleasure 24.26

241213 Canvas Bounce 24.22

20:28
07-01

Newcastle (A3)480µ.

212243 A Bit Of Gold 29.21

221116 Masters Mate 29.33

115511 Wraysbury Flight 29.27

236411 Blackhouse Dixie 29.31

136534 Jetts Jasper 29.30

353522 Leathems Hero 29.38
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20:33
05-01

Kinsley (A4) 462µ.

113215 Night Time Queen 28.43

414343 Calzaghe Crash 28.19

355453 Clogher West 28.27

526166 Our Liam 28.13

421646 Unique Rosie 28.20

663663 Scarty Sunoco 28.19

20:56
13-02

Sheffield (HC) 500µ.

616446 Skidroes Promise 30.27

531246 Harton Grand 30.32

523224 Roger Variance 30.20

454333 On Stage Bonnie 29.74

355356 Swift Minstral 29.65

655121 Fearsome Fever 29.56

21:16
07-04

Newcastle (A4)480µ.

225643 Some Dancer 29.48

535536 Steel Bolt 29.45

553221 Miss Link 29.40

2453 Highview Victory 29.57

6 Nutters Star 29.61

324445 Queenies Wee One 29.48

21:37
05-05

Kinsley (A2) 462µ.

634514 Dixies Quest 27.84

124155 Ghetto Power 27.92

451451 Gallarus Melody 27.86

514664 Wiredtothemoon 27.85

212435 Droopys Fancy 27.90

424523 Gunboat Apache 27.80

21:58
13-06

Sheffield (OR) 500µ.

541314 Local Fortune 29.10

224243 Bandicoot Pippy 29.13

312114 Yahoo Benny 28.73

125166 Steely Charm

154113 Geelo Zip 29.09

- Vacant

20:39
13-01

Sheffield (A4) 500µ.

3655 Keishas Girl 29.51

623226 Yahoo Linda 29.40

512512 Unique Fortunata 29.43

443113 Allen Wizard 29.49

244425 Yahoo Angela 29.30

112353 Slippy Babs 29.44

21:01
07-03

Newcastle (A3)480µ.

243153 Crooks Gladiator 29.19

451531 Sanantone Rocket 29.22

614526 Mollys Reggie 29.12

552322 Kildallon Beta 29.12

242215 Banfid Cymru 29.34

452423 Never Cry Wolf 29.25

21:22
05-04

Kinsley (A5) 462µ.

531233 Horus 28.44

543435 Cloghog Boy 28.18

261225 Barefoot Giada 28.38

361522 Kilahagan Impact 28.33

345125 Charming Woman 28.51

454252 Bantam Faye 28.42

21:43
13-05

Sheffield (OR) 500µ.

135334 Copeland Betty 29.08

631132 Serious Hangover 29.00

153431 Ballymac Deirdre 28.84

311316 Early Mist

- Vacant

132662 Sidarian Riva 28.94

22:04
07-07

Newcastle (A4)480µ.

211665 Clomantagh Pedro 29.37

531644 Shellam Shiva 29.47

224252 Bog Trotter 29.53

633113 Caledonian Tide 29.52

566434 Bramble Pearl 29.32

651326 Drumcrow Sly 29.42

20:44
07-02

Newcastle (HC)480µ.

546616 Welcomed Guest 30.04

223161 Target Reah 29.96

132332 Lumina Viper 29.85

656666 Cu Sith Call 29.38

233165 Bramble Declan 29.27

241131 Best Opinion 29.30

21:06
05-03

Kinsley (A3) 462µ.

263313 Weknowitnow 28.02

342133 Dream Garden 27.98

124535 Swift Harry 28.04

155623 Finito 27.98

421556 Old Fort Yankee 28.10

231312 Ulster Ypres 27.97

21:27
13-04

Sheffield (OR) 500µ.

111221 Droopys Podge 28.72

262151 Stay Loose 28.62

- Vacant

532322 Thistlecrack

115222 Geelo Yankee 28.91

521345 Swithins Beans 29.05

21:48
07-06

Newcastle (D3)290µ.

642512 Wraysbury Reward 17.65

366636 Bawndrum Lass 17.58

231361 Canny Agnes 17.55

665221 Union Street 17.51

213464 Fabulous Soda 17.70

651343 Dragon Obama 17.47

22:09
05-07

Kinsley (D3) 268µ.

565566 Elite Mick 16.66

516353 Matts Missile 16.62

263326 Local Whistler 16.80

355415 Trick Me 16.51

562245 Manilla Flame 16.73

265363 Bebo Queen 16.61

20:49
05-02

Kinsley (HC) 462µ.

512466 Lilly Lawnmower 28.98

562656 Vale Mac 28.73

154435 Princeoffortune 28.67

413165 Sandy Sophie 28.17

334222 Slaneyside Tejay 28.10

566451 Swift Scudamore 28.10

21:11
13-03

Sheffield (OR) 500µ.

655341 Bodell Master 28.66

253523 Worsboro Zebo 28.82

- Vacant

132311 Boomtown Actor 28.70

211443 Candlelight Fire 28.56

343123 Dorotas Vic 28.62

21:32
07-05

Newcastle (HC)480µ.

653563 Cu Sith Rachel 30.14

421333 Slaneyside Free 29.64

645145 Newlawn Nancy 29.90

155255 Highview Pearl 29.55

143352 Holdem Domino 29.16

345542 Power Ahead 29.04

21:53
05-06

Kinsley (HC) 462µ.

326556 Gurtnacrehy Joy 28.95

133442 Dating Nora Jaxx 28.63

333616 Slaneyside Biddy 28.36

452156 Sword Dance 28.37

351533 Scruffs Coco 28.32

423123 Old Fort Dimey 27.98

22:14
13-07

Sheffield (OR) 500µ.

526154 Baileys Duke

341142 Weak At Denise 29.28

531115 So Its Goldie

426241 Final Roberto 28.95

321424 Bowlers Blast

166235 Mustang Junior 29.47
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22:19
07-08

Newcastle (HC)640µ.

666434 Oor Alan 40.70

666565 Romeo Squadron 40.53

436313 Romeo Alvaro 40.57

232551 Target Kenzie 40.27

532143 Alnwick Esme 39.80

325262 Shazababbaroo 39.77

22:41
05-09

Kinsley (A6) 462µ.

443642 Koka Kola 28.60

453455 Romeo Essential 28.38

653432 Wonder Star 28.43

552326 Billy The Kid 28.37

644555 Grannys Zebo 28.49

423222 Almoradi Mai 28.63

23:02
13-10

Sheffield (OR) 280µ.

452233 Boxing Clever 16.45

551243 Coney Mako 15.95

113411 Stepaside Speedo 16.29

12142 Geelo Snakey 16.10

615132 Longrange Silver 16.25

222261 Rennie Mac 16.09

22:24
05-08

Kinsley (A6) 462µ.

533551 Bisto Diva 28.63

454343 Splashy Puddle 28.71

166264 Lets Go Badger 28.54

235546 Jet Setting 28.25

545466 Battyford Evie 28.54

616635 Lills Hero 28.50

22:47
13-09

Sheffield (OR) 660µ.

525545 Lemon Emer

432632 Hovex Blaze 40.42

- Vacant

343521 Magna Motown 39.22

256252 Jetts Legend

455314 Harton Hondo 40.40

22:31
13-08

Sheffield (OR) 660µ.

532114 Haroldinio

413544 Deltic Sahara 39.23

542445 Magna Babe 39.96

- Vacant

652133 Brazen Speed

425341 Baltylum Bumble

22:52
07-10

Newcastle (A1)480µ.

33 Emers Ace 29.04

212364 Pennys Echo 28.93

142165 Mervin My Friend 28.97

262315 Holycross Turbo 28.81

461142 Ashbank Puma 28.83

242543 Highview Mark 29.03

22:36
07-09

Newcastle (A3)480µ.

321252 Crooks Survivor 29.33

253463 Bloodstream 29.31

166632 Mo Chuisle 29.31

116666 Mustang Fling 29.26

342455 Caledonian Time 29.34

541313 Alnwick Coco 29.35

22:57
05-10

Kinsley (A4) 462µ.

564443 Angie Knows Best 28.22

546325 Ton Up Boy 28.16

321635 Ballingarry Blue 28.12

463234 Coolavanny Gravy 28.10

432615 Great White Hope 28.23

132665 Cape Dream 28.28


